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Animalife Veterinary Center - Mission Hills 
7550 Mission Hills Dr., STE 108 
Naples, FL 34119 
239-435-1222 

FOR: Shepherd Rescue Big Cypress German 
PO Box 110462 
Naples, FL 34108 
(239) 'Tn-0853 

Date For Qty Description 

Services by Animalife Veterinary Center 
01-06-20 Nixie 1 Pedicure Minor 

Services by Jay Berkowitz, DVM 
01-06-20 1 Physical Examination 

Services by MH Cash Drawer #2 

01-07-20 Visa payment 

INVOICE 

Printed: 01-07-20 at 11 :20a 
Date: 01-07-20 
Account: 31123 
Invoice: 356134 

Net Price 

8.04 ** 

37.52 ** 

-44.71 

Merchant ID: , Approval code: 070602, Transaction ID: 1481843949 
Ref#: 36484, Act#: ************6321, Exp: XX/XX, Entry: HAND KEYED, Card: VISA 
Your card balance is not available 
I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT 

Old balance 
-0.85 

Charges Payments 
45.56 44.71 

Discount 
22.44 ** 

Your invoice total reflects our 33% Professional discount. 

Reminders for: Nixie (Weight: 9.5 lbs - 14w) Last done 

03-30-21 Preventative Health Visit 

x _________ _ 

New balance 
0.00 



Animalife Veterinary Center - Mission Hills 
7550 Mission Hills Dr., STE 108 
Naples, FL 34119 
239-435-1222 

FOR: Shepherd Rescue Big Cypress German 
PO Box 110462 
Naples, FL 34108 
(239) 777-0853 

Date For Qty Description 

Services by Animalife Veterinary Center 
01-06-20 Nixie 1 Pedicure Minor 

Services by Jay Berkowitz, DVM 
01-06-20 1 Physical Examination 

Services by MH Cash Drawer #2 

01-07-20 

,. , • 
. ,,: . 

·- ' 
Visa payment 

Merchant ID: , Approval code: 070602, Transaction ID: 1481843949 

INVOICE 

Printed: 01-07-20 at 11 :20a 
Date: 01-07-20 
Account: 31123 
Invoice: 356134 

Net Price 

8.04 ** 

37.52 ** 

-44.71 

Ref#: 36484, Act#: ************6321, Exp: 'XX./XX, Entry: HAND KEYED, Card: VISA 
Your card balance is not available 
I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT 

Old balance 
-0.85 

Charges Payments 
45.56 44.71 

Discount 
22.44 ** 

Your invoice total reflects our 33% Professional discount. 

Reminders for: Nixie (Weight: 9.5 lbs - 14w) Last done 

03-30-21 Preventative Health Visit 

x _________ _ 

New balance 
0.00 



INVOICE 
Animalife Veterinary Center - Mission Hills 
7550 Mission Hills Dr., STE 108 
Naples, FL 34119 
239-435-1222 

Printed: 01-20-20 at 5:44p 
FOR: Shepherd Rescue Big Cypress German 

PO Box 110462 
Date: 01-20-20 

Naples, FL 34108 
(239) 777-0853 

Date For 

Services by Angela Butts, DVM 
01-20-20 Charlie 
01-20-20 
01-20-20 
01-20-20 

Qty Description 

1 Total Health Plus-Standard CBC 

Account: 31123 
Invoice: 357550 

1 Heartworm Antigen by ELISA-Canine Add-on 
1 Sedation - Combination 
1 Antisedan Injection - Reversal 

Services by Animalife Veterinary Center 
01-20-20 1 BCSR Bio-hazard Disposal 

01-20-20 
01-20-20 
01-20-20 
01-20-20 

Nixie 

Services by Jay Berkowitz, DVM 

1 BCSR Physical Examination - Recheck 
1 BCSR Bio-hazard Disposal 
1 BCSR Microchip (HomeAgain) 
1 BCSR Canine Rabies - 1yr 

01-20-20 1 Fecal Dx with Giardia 

Services by MH Cash Drawer #1 

01-20-20 Visa payment 

Merchant ID: 529000244115, Approval code: 084095, Transaction ID: 1614190735 
Ref#: 37616, Act#: ************6321, Exp: XX/XX, Entry: HAND KEYED, Card: VISA 
Your card balance is not available 
I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT 

X 

Net Price 

41 .54 ** 
16.41 ** 
30.15 ** 
22.78 ** 

3.00 

32.00 
3.00 

32.00 
14.00 

20.77 ** 

-215.65 

----------

Old balance 
0.00 

Charges Payments 
215.65 215.65 

Discount 
64.85 ** 

Your invoice total reflects our 33% Professional discount. 

New balance 
0.00 



Animalife Veterinary Center - Mission Hills 
7550 Mission Hills Dr., STE 108 

INVOICE 
Naples, FL 34119 
239-435-1222 

FOR: Shepherd Rescue Big Cypress German 
PO Box 110462 

Printed: 12-13-19 at 2:45p 
Date: 12-13-19 

Naples, FL 34108 
(239) 777-0853 

Date For 

Services by Angela Butts, DVM 

Qty Description 

Account: 31123 
Invoice: 354101 

12-12-19 Klaus 1 Radiograph (First 2 Views) 
Radiographs (3 view thorax) - mild interstitial pattern but no obvious issues 
otherwise. 

12-12-19 
12-12-19 

12-12-19 

30 Prednisone 20mg 
2 Diroban Injection 25mg/mL 

Clip and aseptically cleaned the right epaxial area between L3 and LS. Injected 
deep _into the right epaxial muscle at 12:40 pm. Advised to keep calm and bring 
back in 1 month for the two injections 24 hours apart. 

30 Tramadol Hydrochloride 50mg 

Services by Animalife Veterinary Center 
12-12-19 1 BCSR Bio-hazard Disposal 
12-12-19 1 Heartgard Chew Brown 51-1001b (SINGLE) 

12-13-19 Nixie 

Services by MH Cash Drawer #2 

12-13-19 

1 Parvo Virus SNAP Test (In house) 

Visa payment 

Merchant ID: 529000244115, Approval code: 060331, Transaction ID: 1235178122 
Ref#: 34850, Act#: ************6321, Exp: XX/XX, Entry: HAND KEYED, Card: VISA 
Your card balance is not available 
I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT 

Net Price 

101.84 ** 

12.86 ** 
118.51 ** 

12.06 ** 

3.00 
7.50 ** 

36.18 ** 

-291.95 

x _________ _ 

Old balance 
0.00 

Charges Payments 
291.95 291.95 

Discount 
142.33 ** 

Your invoice total reflects our 33% Professional discount. 

New balance 
0.00 



rf' NIXIE GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE 

PET OWNER: GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE 
SPECIES: Canine 
BREED: German Shepherd 
GENDER: Female 
AGE; 2 Months 
PATIENT IO; 470815 

BluePearl FL· Naples -1 
10130 Market St STE 1 
Naples, Florida 34112 
239-263-0480 
ACCOUNT #; 4~227 
AmNDING VET: Anderson II, DVM, James ORA) 

IDEXX Services: Respiratory Disease (CRD) RealPCR"' Panel (Comprehensive). Canine 

Molecular Diagnostics ii 
12/17/19 (Order Received) 
12/18/19 10:20 PM (Last Updated) 

TEST RESULT 

Canine NEGATIVE 
Distemper Virus 
RealPCR 

Bordetella NEGATIVE 
bronchiseptica 
RealPCR 

Canine POSITIVE 
Adenovirus Type 
2 RealPCR 

Canine NEGATIVE 
Herpesvirus 
Type 1 RealPCR 

Canine NEGATIVE 
Parainfluenza 
Virus RealPCR 

Canine POSITIVE 
Respiratory 
Coro11avlrus 
RealPCR 

H3N2 Influenza NEGATIVE 
Virus RealPCR 

Influenza A Virus NEGATIVE 
RealPCR 

Mycoplasma NEGATIVE 
cynos RealPCR 

Strep. equi NEGATIVE 
subsp 
zooepidemicus 
RealPCR 

Generated by VetConnect® PLUS December 19, 2019 03:20 PM 

lAB ID; 4402509938 
ORDER ID: 128996613 
COLLECTION DATE: 12/15/19 
DATE OF RECEIPT: 12/17/19 
DATE OF RESULT: 12/18/19 

Page 1 of 2 



r( NIXIE GERMAN SHEPHER ... PET OWNER: GERMAN SHEPH... DATE OF RESULT: 12/17/19 

Molecular Diagnostics (continued) 

TEST 

Canine 
Pneumovlrus 
RealPCR 

a 

a 

RESULT 

POSITIVE 

A POSITIVE CANINE RESPIRATORY PANEL PCR result indicates the detected 
organism(s) is likely contributing to the clinical signs. Additional 
causes should be assessed separately. Vaccination with a modified live 
vaccine may result in positive results for up to a few weeks 
post-vaccination. 

A NEGATIVE CANINE RESPIRATORY PANEL PCR result indicates that the 
organism was not detected in this sample and suggests the absence of 
an infectious cause, by these organisms, for the clinical signs. PCR 
may not detect 100% of the isolates or levels of the organisms may be 
too low to be detected. 

Generated by VetConnect® PLUS December 19, 2019 03:20 PM 

LAB ID: 4402509938 

Page 2 of 2 



BLUEPEARL FL - NAPLES 
10130 MARKET ST SUITE 1 

NAPLES, FL 34112 
(239) 263-0480 

Big Cypress German Shepherd Rescue 
385 45th Ave NE 
Naples, FL 34120 

Page 2 /7 

Client ID: 16022 
Invoice #: 72083 

Date: 1/14/2020 

Patient ID: 470815 
Patient Name: Nixie 

Species: Canine 

Breed: Shepherd, German Mix 

Weight: 4.40 kilograms 

Birthday: 10/01/2019 Sex: Female 

12/13/2019 

12/14/2019 
12/13/2019 

12/14/2019 

12/15/2019 
12/14/2019 

12/15/2019 
12/14/2019 

12/15/2019 

12/16/2019 

Description 
Consultation, Emergency 
Metronidazole 250 mg Tablet 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 3-Up to 12hr 
Hospitalization - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Viral Isolation, Canine 
Catheter, I .V. 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Chemistry Full Panel (Heska) 
Heska CBC 

Staff Name 
Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll Cheryl L. Ankenbrandt, D\/ 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 3-Up to 12hr 
Hospitalization - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
For Office Use Only 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 3-Up to 12hr 
Hospitalization - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 3-Up to 12hr Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Hospitalization - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 3 - Up to 12hrs 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Carprofen(Rimadyl) 50mg/ml lnj(per ml)B' 
Heska CBC 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 

Quantity 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.41 
2.75 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
2.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.75 
2.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.41 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.75 

12.50 
0.18 
1.00 
0.43 
2.75 
2.75 

BluePearl supports Frankie's Friends, a foundation that assists the neediest families 
with their pets' life-saving medical treatments. We can accept your tax-deductible 

donation or visit www.franklesfrlends.com. 

Total 
$127.00 

$18.52 
$0.00 

$49.00 
$113.00 
$195.53 

$82.50 
$67.65 
$31.68 
$25.52 

$180.00 
$88.00 
$67.65 
$25.52 

$0.00 
$49.00 

$113.00 
$0.00 

$25.52 
$25.52 

$0.00 
$49.00 

$113.00 
$31.68 

$0.00 
$49.00 

$113.00 
$25.52 
$28.88 
$28.06 
$88.00 
$24.92 
$25.52 
$25.52 



12/15/2019 

12/13/2019 

12/17/2019 
12/16/2019 
12/15/2019 
12/17/2019 

BLUEPEARLFL-NAPLES 
10130 MARKET ST SUITE 1 

NAPLES, FL 34112 

Big Cypress German Shepherd Rescue 
385 45th Ave NE 
Naples, FL 34120 

(239) 263-0480 

Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml {per ml) 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Tube, Nasogastric & Placement 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
PCV/TS 
For Office Use Only 
IDEXX Respiratory Disease (CRD) Real James R. Anderson II , DVI 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 2-Up to 12hr James R. Anderson II, DVI 

_ Hospitalization - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 2-Up to 12hr 
Hospitalization - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
Hospitalization/Nurs Level 2-Up to 12hr 
Hospitalization - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
Nursing - Level 2 - Up to 12hrs 
For Office Use Only 
Metoclopramide VL 5mg/ml lnj (per ml) 
Overnight Doctor Care Mary K. Locicero, DVM 
Overnight Doctor Care 
Glucose (glucometer) Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
PCV/TS Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml {per ml) Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

0.41 
0.43 
0.50 
0.50 

12.50 
2.75 
1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.50 
2.75 
0.10 
0.43 
2.75 
0.41 

12.50 
0.10 

BluePearl supports Frankie's Friends, a foundation that assists the neediest famllles 
with their pets' life-saving medlcal treatments. We can accept your tax-deductlble 

donation or visit www.franklesfrlends.com. 

Page 317 

Client ID: 16022 
Invoice#: 72083 

Date: 1/14/2020 

$31 .68 
$24.92 
$67.65 
$67.65 
$28.88 
$25.52 

$220.01 
$24.92 
$21.00 

$0.00 
$302.92 

$67.65 
$67.65 
$67.65 

$0.00 
$37.00 
$86.00 

$0.00 
$37.00 
$86.00 

$0.00 
$37.00 
$86.00 

$0.00 
$26.35 
$78.00 
$78.00 
$21.00 
$21 .00 

$135.30 
$28.88 
$25.52 

$0.20 
$24.92 
$25.52 
$31.68 
$28.88 

$0.20 



12/18/2019 

BLUEPEARLFL-NAPLES 
10130 MARKET ST SUITE 1 

NAPLES, FL 34112 

Big Cypress German Shepherd Rescue 
385 45th Ave NE 
Naples, FL 34120 

(239) 263-0480 

Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Hospitalization/Nursing Level 2 
Hospitalization - Level 2 
Nursing - Level 2 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml 
Glucose (glucometer) 
PCV/TS 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Maropitant(Cerenia)1 0mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
For Office Use Only 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
PCV/TS 
Buprenorphine 0.5mg/ml oral susp CP (ml 
For Office Use Only 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) James R. Anderson II, DVI 
Ampicillin-Sulbactam(Unasyn) lnj per ml 
Heska CBC 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Nebulization Therapy/Day 
Heska Kidney Panel 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFll 
Hospitalization/Nursing Level 2 
Hospitalization - Level 2 
Nursing - Level 2 

2.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.43 
0.10 
1.00 
1.00 
2.75 

12.50 
0.41 

12.50 
0.10 
2.75 
0.43 
0.10 

12.50 
2.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
0.10 
1.00 
0.50 
2.75 
1.00 

12.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.41 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

Page 417 

Client ID: 16022 
Invoice #: 72083 

Date: 1/14/2020 

$25.52 
$0.00 

$74.00 
$172.00 
$24.92 
$0.20 

$21.00 
$21 .00 
$25.52 
$28.88 
$31.68 
$28.88 
$0.20 

$25.52 
$24.92 

$0.20 
$28.88 
$25.52 

$0.00 
$21 .00 

$135.30 
$24.92 
$21.00 

$0.20 
$0.00 

$30.00 
$25.52 
$88.00 
$28.88 

$119.36 
$77.00 
$21 .00 
$31.68 
$24.92 

$135.30 
$0.00 

$74.00 
$172.00 

BluePearl supports Frankie's Friends, a foundation that assists the neediest famllles 
with their pets' llfe-savlng medlcal treatments. We can accept your tax-deductlble 

donation or visit www.franklesfrlends.com. 



12/19/2019 

12/17/2019 
12/19/2019 

12/20/2019 

12/21/2019 

BLUEPEARLFL-NAPLES 
10130 MARKET ST SUITE 1 

NAPLES, FL 34112 
(239) 263-0480 

Big Cypress German Shepherd Rescue 
385 45th Ave NE 
Naples, FL 34120 

For Office Use Only James R. Anderson 11, DVI 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) Cheryl L. Ankenbrandt, 0\/ 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Heska CBC 
For Office Use Only 
Heska Lyles Deanna C. Frankowski 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Maropitant(Cerenia)1 0mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Hospitalization/Nursing Level 2 
Hospitalization - Level 2 
Nursing - Level 2 
For Office Use Only 
Overnight Doctor Care Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Overnight Doctor Care 
Nebulization Therapy/Day Mary K. Locicero, DVM 
For Office Use Only 
Azithromycin(Zithromax)40mg/mISus 15ml 
Overnight Doctor Care 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Heska Lyles 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Heska CBC 
For Office Use Only 
Hospitalization/Nursing Level 2 Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Hospitalization - Level 2 
Nursing - Level 2 
Overnight Doctor Care 
Fluid Therapy,IV Daily(SetupPumpBaseFlt Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ 
Heska Lyles 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 

12.50 
0.43 
0.41 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

12.50 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.25 

12.50 
0.43 
0.41 
1.00 
1.00 

12.50 
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Client ID: 16022 
Invoice#: 72083 

Date: 1/14/2020 

$0.00 
$24.92 
$21.00 
$88.00 

$0.00 
$58.00 
$27.37 
$28.88 
$24.92 
$31.68 
$0.00 

$74.00 
$172.00 

$0.00 
$78.00 
$78.00 

$119.36 
$0.00 

$42.22 
$78.00 
$21.00 
$58.00 
$28.88 
$24.92 
$88.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$74.00 
$172.00 
$78.00 

$135.30 
$27.37 
$28.88 
$24.92 
$31 .68 
$58.00 
$21.00 
$28.88 

BluePearl supports Frankie's Friends, a foundation that assists the neediest famllles 
with their pets' fife-saving medlcal treatments. We can accept your tax-deductlble 

donation or visit www.franklesfrlends.com. 



12/22/2019 

12/23/2019 

Instructions 

BLUEPEARLFL-NAPLES 
10130 MARKET ST SUITE 1 

NAPLES, Fl 34112 

Big Cypress German Shepherd Rescue 
385 45th Ave NE 
Naples, FL 34120 

Glucose (glucometer) 
Heska Lytes 
Heska CBC 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
For Office Use Only 

(239) 263-0480 

Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ Deanna C. Frankowski 
Metronidazole 5mg/ml (per ml) 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Overnight Doctor Care 
Chemistry Full Panel (Heska) 
Heska CBC 
Heska Lytes 
Glucose (glucometer) 
Medication Oral, Administration Fee,Each 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
For Office Use Only 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Overnight Doctor Care 

Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

Deanna C. Frankowski 
Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

Deanna C. Frankowski 
Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 

Colin C. Hurd, DVM 
Ondansetron (Zofran) 2mg/ml lnj (ml) 
Maropitant(Cerenia)10mg/ml lnj(perml) B\ Mary K. LoCicero, DVM 
For Office Use Only 
Amikacin 250 mg/ml lnj. (per ml) 
For Office Use Only 

Colin C. Hurd, DVM 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
0.41 

12.50 
0.25 
0.43 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.43 
1.00 
0.25 
0.43 
1.00 
0.43 
0.41 
1.00 
0.25 
1.00 

Patient Subtotal: 
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Client ID: 16022 
Invoice#: 72083 

Date: 1/14/2020 

$21 .00 
$58.00 
$88.00 
$24.92 

$0.00 
$31.68 
$28.88 
$27.37 
$24.92 
$78.00 

$180.00 
$88.00 
$58.00 
$21.00 
$15.41 
$24.92 

$0.00 
$27.37 
$24.92 
$78.00 
$24.92 
$31.68 

$0.00 
$27.37 

$0.00 
$8,219.72 

This medication is a non-steroidal anti-inflammatory. Do not give any Aspirin or Prednisone (steroids) with this 
medication. Most pets do not have undesirable side-effects from this medication, but side effects are possible with any 
medication. Warning signs of an adverse reaction include vomiting, loss of appetite, soft stools, diarrhea, black stools, 
pale gums, or yellow gums. If you notice any of these signs, discontinue the medication and call your regular 
veterinarian or BluePearl Veterinary Partners as soon as possible. 

BluePearl supports Frankie's Friends, a foundation that assists the neediest famllles 
with their pets' llfe-savlng medical treatments. We can accept your tax-deductlble 

donation or visit www.franklesfrlends.com. 
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